

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.193 OF 2007

(For Preliminary Hearing)

KARAN REKHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.B.LAL & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

With T.P.(C) No.194 of 2007

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in both the suits shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master